OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE (HQS), TIS HAZARI, DELHI

OFFICE OF CHAIRPERSON (ELECTION COMMITTEE), DBA ELECTIONS-2024

No. 2937 2_ /EC/DBA/2024

Dated 21.08.2024

To, The Worthy President, Bar Association of Delhi, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.

Reg:

Compliance of directions regarding:-

- i. Removal of holdings/posters/banners.
- ii. Ensuring self attestation and filing of complete set of documents and;
- iii. Extension of time for submission of Declaration Forms.

Sir,

- 1. This is to inform you that the Committee has been informed that majority of Declaration Forms are not being self attested. The Bar Association is expected to take requisite and necessary measures, immediately, in this respect.
- 2. The member may also be notified as to the consequence of non-compliance so far as the non-removal of holding/posters/promotional material. Letter no.448/Gen/SF/2024 dated 16.08.2024 received from Bar Council of Delhi, in this respect, may be circulated and displayed at all notice boards.
- Considering the requests for extension of time, the Election Committee has extended the last of submission of Declaration Form for three additional working day's i.e. till 27.08.2024 (date included). The same be communicated to all concerned and be notified through display on notice board and through all permissible media platforms and Delhi Bar Association Website.

Nikhil Chopra

Chairperson, Election Committee Delhi Bar Association 2024

Copy to-

19313 Chairpe No. ___ |EC|DBA|2004

1) The Registrar General, Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, New Delhi.

- 2) Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (HQs) for intimation.
- 3) PS to Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (Hqs), THC, Delhi.

4) PS to Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (West), THC, Delhi.

5) In-Charge, Caretaking Branch (HQ), THC, Delhi.

6) The Dealing Assistant, Website Committee, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi with directions to upload on the official website of Delhi District Courts, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.

(Sh. Nikhil Chopra) Chairperson, Election Committee Delhi Bar Association 2024